3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-19-00978] 24002019 | FJ | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR-19-013300 SR ey g
F ECR-20-000710 15JAN2020 | JAH | TE
2837024-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 6 | ECR-23-167760 287€82023 | JWC | JAH
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837024-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837024-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.20 mm [.047] -
INSUL [ 1.45 mm [.057] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L
B 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: 2.0 mm DURACLIK TERMINAL N - 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
1.30-2.00 wm [.051-.079 IN] 1.15-1.50 wm [.045-.059 IN] Sl 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL 4TS 639037400 Rev T - - 2] 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
appLrcaT oy EH 3N - || 2-1752354-4 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
SPECIFICATION - - - - 2-1976053-5 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
B 9931171 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl B 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
3311034-1 560124-0101 3311034-3 560236-010]1 - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
3311034-2 560124-0131 3311034-4 560236-0131 - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
B 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
B 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE by |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIMP HEIGHT —p LT 1749588877 [SPACER, CLRIMPER 182
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
0 3507 Tl 005 | 0omes 001 C B 21197911 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
|||| B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
*FWARNING B 13386851 PAWL, FEED 156
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
/N REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIke SI1/Zc. CRIMP HEIGHT ReErERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - [ ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, L 1901681-4  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL | 5]
N 4rpLy PART NUMBER 1 234155 LoCTITE To THREADS OF 1TEMS 180 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ L[ [ 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, L 1803083-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, of 46
B 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
Z/\Xgg;yfcigégHﬂA§E£§§fP§EE§E§gIprWﬁﬁcgggYSEJJﬁﬁﬁT&S&P WEENBQHE M . ouobe SUR, DHSCL, RoHS (MO X 25) 14
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ PP T 6-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 0 2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER o L c84499¢-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE | 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 124
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
B 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FLED 19
N - ] 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR I3
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
B 1-356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR I
N - ] 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 2] 7-1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-1 f f 7
-1 f f 6
B 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 5-238011-6 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 2] 5-1633962-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 2] 3-1803325-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE F - 1
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R a8 BT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 12DEC201 7 — S
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M i ZHAO TE Connectivi J(y
C?ZHMG 12DEC2017 C:)?/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12DEC201 7 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jeepn Side feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egitg v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2837024 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

\WEDRH

—— =—3./+0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

§

44.99+£0.05

%

DETATL A

%17.2i0.5

i ZP

(e9ner

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

el ow febreeoty — TE Connectivit
M./HAQ ) y
CHK 12DEC201 7 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS KZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD [2DEC201 T |nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION i a
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=1 = PR TeRTon e *
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S R R
AIR FEED MATERIAL ] FINISH . WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2837024
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVG
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837024-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837024-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 120 mm [.047] -
INSUL [ 1.45 mm [.057] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
-] 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [2423
TERMINAL NAME: 2.0 mm DURACLIK TERMINAL 3N L L] 211908371 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL chc
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [180c577 |5CR, SR HY CAR M3 R 4.0 =
1.30-2.00 mm [.051-.079 INJ 1 15-1.50 mm [.045-.059 INJ 1 c644940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE c38
' e — ' SRS | - 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
sentaar D)t Ren N\ - | 1 | 2-1752354-4 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 180
- 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ T | 8-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL ] 1 /02303-¢  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN (e
33110341 5601240101 33110343 5602360101 ~ 1901680-2 |6UIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
3311034-2 560124-013] 3311034-4 560236013 - |REF] 994970-2  JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
- : - | 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%G**V %EgEEEHEéGQETTING — ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
3 il - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
0. 35mm2 0.71+/-.025 [.028+/-.001] 5.3 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 30mmZ 0.76+/-.025 [.030+/-.001] 4.1 - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
L] - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
AN *WARNING - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS :
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 56
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | ) 1-0018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.. 0C
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 1901681-4 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | REAEE N SUR, ST HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 1803602-1  |5CR, BASC, Roffs (M8 X 29) 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 6-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - c079383-»  |5CR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 32
- | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT., 101-35000. :
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-3  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 7-1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - !
- - - - S
- 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 5-1633962-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 3-1803325-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE F - 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 12DEC201 7 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M i ZHAO : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CH? THANG 12DEC201 7 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12DEC201 7 | NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i L THANG. Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837024 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e G
HUF 480 REV StuARz000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

oL
1

—— —=— 3. /£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] T w0 ‘GH>REF
@ 3596;[005

$17.2i0.5

4X
‘l:) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF A—a
—]

=N

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T B e T e [ T2DECa0TT oo e
C? NG 12DEC201T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12DEC201 7 | NaME ‘
m M JHANG Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs I of 4 & 2 of 4) @ein &
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837024
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVG
e R s anEae SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



